Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

s

|

Assessment Areas - 2023 i

State: Kansas i
Assessment Area: Kansas City, KS MSA Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract

Johnson 20091 0500.00
Johnson 20091 0501.00
Johnson 20091 0502.00
Johnson 20091 0503.01
Johnson 20091 0503.02
Johnson 20091 0504.00
Johnson 20091 0505.00
Johnson 20091 0506.00
Johnson 20091 0507.00
Johnson 20091 0508.00
Johnson 20091 0509.00
Johnson 20091 0510.00
Johnson 20091 0511.00
Johnson 20091 0512.00
Johnson 20091 0513.00
Johnson 20091 0514.00
Johnson 20091 0515.00
Johnson 20091 0516.00
Johnson 20091 0517.00
Johnson 20091 0518.01
Johnson 20091 0518.03
Johnson 20091 0518.04
Johnson 20091 0518.05
Johnson 20091 0518.06
Johnson 20091 0518.07
Johnson 20091 0518.08
Johnson 20091 0519.02
Johnson 20091 0519.04
Johnson 20091 0519.07
Johnson 20091 0519.08
Johnson 20091 0519.09
Johnson 20091 0519.10
Johnson 20091 0519.11
Johnson 20091 0519.12
Johnson 20091 0520.01
Johnson 20091 0520.04
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Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091

0520.05
0520.06
0521.01
0521.02
0522.01
0522.02
0523.04
0523.05
0523.06
0523.07
0523.08
0524.10
0524.11
0524.14
0524.15
0524.16
0524.17
0524.18
0524.19
0524.21
0524.22
0524.23
0525.02
0525.05
0525.06
0525.07
0526.04
0526.06
0526.07
0526.08
0526.09
0526.10
0526.11
0526.12
0526.13
0527.01
0527.02
0528.03
0528.04
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Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091

0528.05
0528.06
0528.07
0529.04
0529.05
0529.06
0529.07
0529.08
0529.10
0530.04
0530.05
0530.06
0530.07
0530.08
0530.09
0530.10
0530.11
0530.12
0530.13
0531.01
0531.02
0531.05
0531.08
0531.09
0531.10
0532.01
0532.02
0532.03
0533.01
0533.02
0534.03
0534.09
0534.11
0534.13
0534.14
0534.15
0534.17
0534.18
0534.19
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Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091
20091

0534.21
0534.22
0534.23
0534.25
0534.26
0534.27
0534.28
0534.29
0534.30
0534.31
0535.02
0535.06
0535.07
0535.08
0535.09
053510
0535.55
0535.56
0535.57
0535.58
0535.59
0535.60
0536.01
0536.03
0536.04
0537.01
0537.03
0537.05
0537.07
0537.09
0537.11
0537.12
0538.01
0538.03
0538.04
9800.01
9800.03
9800.04
9800.05
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Johnson
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Leavenworth
Linn

Linn

Linn

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20091
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20103
20107
20107
20107
20121
20121
20121
20121
20121
20121
20121
20121
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209

9801.00
0701.00
0702.00
0703.00
0704.00
0705.00
0707.00
0709.00
0710.00
0711.02
0711.03
0711.04
0711.05
0712.02
0712.04
0712.05
0714.00
0716.00
0718.00
9819.00
9551.01
9551.02
9552.00
1001.00
1002.00
1003.00
1004.00
1005.00
1006.01
1006.02
1007.00
0401.00
0402.00
0405.00
0406.00
0407.00
0409.00
0411.00
0412.00
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Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209
20209

0413.00
0414.00
0415.00
0416.00
0419.00
0420.01
0420.02
0421.00
0422.00
0423.00
0424.00
0426.00
0427.00
0428.00
0429.00
0430.00
0433.01
0434.00
0435.00
0436.00
0437.00
0438.02
0438.03
0439.03
0439.04
0439.05
0440.01
0440.02
0441.01
0441.02
0441.03
0441.04
0442.01
0442.02
0443.01
0443.02
0443.03
0444.00
0445.00
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Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte
Wyandotte

Assessment Area: Wichita, KS MSA

Monday, January 23, 2023

County Name
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20209 0446.01
20209 0446.02
20209 0446.03
20209 0447.02
20209 0447.03
20209 0447.04
20209 0448.03
20209 0448.04
20209 0448.07
20209 0449.00
20209 0451.00
20209 0452.00
20209 9800.00
20209 9805.00
20209 9809.00
20209 9812.00
20209 9815.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
20015 0201.01
20015 0201.02
20015 0202.04
20015 0202.05
20015 0202.06
20015 0202.07
20015 0202.08
20015 0202.09
20015 0202.10
20015 0203.00
20015 0204.00
20015 0205.00
20015 0206.01
20015 0206.02
20015 0207.00
20015 0208.00
20015 0209.01
20015 0209.02
20015 0209.03
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Harvey

Harvey

Harvey

Harvey

Harvey

Harvey

Harvey

Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20079
20079
20079
20079
20079
20079
20079
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173

0301.00
0302.00
0303.00
0304.00
0305.00
0306.01
0306.02
0001.00
0002.00
0003.00
0004.00
0006.00
0007.00
0008.00
0009.00
0010.00
0011.00
0014.00
0015.00
0018.00
0019.00
0020.00
0022.00
0023.00
0024.00
0026.00
0027.00
0028.00
0029.00
0030.00
0031.00
0032.00
0034.00
0035.00
0036.00
0037.00
0038.00
0039.00
0040.00

Page 8 of 11



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: Kansas

Monday, January 23, 2023

Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173

0043.01
0043.02
0051.00
0052.00
0053.00
0054.01
0054.02
0055.01
0055.02
0056.00
0057.00
0058.00
0059.00
0060.00
0061.00
0062.00
0063.00
0064.00
0065.00
0066.00
0067.00
0068.00
0069.00
0070.00
0071.01
0071.02
0072.01
0072.05
0072.06
0072.07
0072.08
0073.01
0073.02
0075.00
0076.00
0077.01
0077.02
0078.00
0080.00
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Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173

0081.00
0082.00
0083.00
0084.00
0085.00
0086.00
0087.00
0088.00
0089.00
0090.00
0091.00
0092.00
0093.01
0093.03
0093.04
0094.01
0094.02
0095.04
0095.05
0095.06
0095.07
0095.08
0095.09
0095.10
0095.11
0095.12
0095.13
0095.14
0095.15
0096.03
0096.04
0096.05
0097.00
0098.01
0098.03
0098.04
0099.01
0099.02
0100.01
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Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sumner

Sumner

Sumner

Sumner

Sumner

Sumner

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20173
20191
20191
20191
20191
20191
20191

0100.02
0100.03
0100.05
0100.06
0100.07
0101.06
0101.07
0101.08
0101.09
0101.10
0101.11
0101.13
0101.15
0101.16
0102.01
0102.02
0103.01
0103.02
0104.00
0105.00
0106.00
0107.00
0108.01
0108.02
0109.00
9621.00
9622.00
9623.00
9624.00
9625.00
9626.00
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